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State Meeting at MEAEOPP – April 10, 2017
Legislative Affairs Committee Report

	Committee Members:
Erik Austin – SSS, University of Pittsburgh Bradford campus
April Belback – SSS, Penn State Greater Allegheny
Mickey Bellet – Upward Bound and Upward Bound Migrant, Penn State University
Crista Gray – SSS, Gannon University
Stephen Holoviak – Talent Search, Penn State University
Catherine Mulcahey – SSS, Mansfield University of PA




Timeline of Recent Activities / Announcements:
· December – E-mail communication with membership requesting information about those planning on attending Policy Seminar
· January – E-mail communication with those attending to provide information/draft table for appointments; e-mail communication with listserv regarding attendance at Policy as well as inviting letters/cards
· February/early March – Updated the Policy Seminar schedule to reflect the most recent changes in Members, offices, and contact information as well as appointments that were scheduled
· February/early March – Reviewed the links in the Fact Book, updated the information, and identified some web site links that need to be updated; moved the Fact Book to the new Google Site
· Created Resource folders for each office that contained the Fact Book, cards/letters, and a new “Quick Reference” sheet for each office/member for individuals to use prior to visits to familiarize them with the member’s important issues, bio, and other pertinent information

At Policy (March 21-22, 2017)

· Nineteen (19) individuals walked the Hill representing 12 different colleges/universities in our state; seven (7) Team Leaders set up advance appointments with congressional offices
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Thank you to Leo, Susan, Michael, and all others who brought alumni to the Hill to speak.  Their voices made more of a difference than any of ours ever could.  Also, thanks to those who forwarded cards and letters that were included into the folders for the legislators. 
Major Goals:
· Collaborate with the Conference Planning and Scholarship Committees to arrange for Senator Casey’s office to attend the PA TRIO Scholarship Banquet in Ligonier
· Work on perfecting the new Fact Book/site/QR code
Respectfully Submitted:
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Appendix / Resources (Attachments to include):  Draft Policy Seminar Schedule 2017
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Name DistCapOffice CapPhone Appt. With Appt. TimeScheduler/Contact E-mail  Education Issues

Team Leader - Michele Lagnese mml52@pitt.edu 724-290-9216

Robert P. Casey, Jr.S D Russell - 393 202-224-6324Julia Cinquegrani 12:00 p.m.Alina Meltaus, Scheduler alina_meltaus@casey.senate.gov Jared Solomon

Patrick J. Toomey S R Russell - 248 202-224-4254Sam Fisher 10:30 a.m.Danielle Quercia, Scheduler danielle_quercia@toomey.senate.gov Dimple Gupta

Team Leader - Leo Conway lconway@francis.edu   814-471-7726

Keith Rothfus H R 12Longworth - 1205202-225-2065Caroline Ehret 1:30 p.m. Kirsten Hasler, Leg. Assistant kirsten.hasler@mail.house.gov Caroline Ehret

William Shuster H R 9Rayburn - 2079 202-225-2431Christopher Buki 2:30 p.m. Brittany Smith, Scheduler brittany.smith@mail.house.gov Christopher Buki

Team Leader -  Susan Powell  spowell@lincoln.edu   610-247-6778

Robert Brady H D 1Rayburn - 2004 202-225-4731Colleen Carlos 10:00 a.m.Zach Rosen, Scheduler zach.rosen@mail.house.gov Colleen Carlos

Dwight Evans H D 2Longworth - 1105202-225-4001 Greg Scott, Scheduler greg.scott@mail.house.gov Sylvie Spewak

Lloyd Smucker H R 16Cannon - 516 202-225-2411 Kelsey Kelleher, Scheduler kelsey.kelleher@mail.house.gov Josh Althouse

Team Leader - April Belback aeb32@psu.edu  412-841-4313

Mike Doyle H D 14Cannon - 239 202-225-2135Kate Werley 10:00 a.m.Ellen Young, Scheduler ellen.young@mail.house.gov Hannah Malvin

Timothy F. MurphyH R 18Rayburn - 2332 202-225-2301 Megan Dornan, Leg. Assist. megan.dornan@mail.house.gov Scott Dziengelski

Glenn Thompson H R 5Cannon - 124 202-225-5121 Kelly Sheerer, Scheduler kelly.sheerer@mail.house.gov Katie Brown

Mike Kelly H R 3Longworth - 1707202-225-5406Brendan Fulmer/Rep. Kelly11:00 a.m.Tim Butler, Scheduler tim.butler@mail.house.gov Brendan Fulmer

Matthew CartwrightH D 17Longworth - 1034202-225-5546Samuel Negatu 11:00 a.m.Carly Vandegrift, Scheduler carly.vandegrift@mail.house.gov Samuel Negatu

Lou Barletta H R 11Rayburn - 2049 202-225-6511Katie Branson/Rep. Barletta10:00 a.m.Courtney Uckele, Scheduler courtney.uckele@mail.house.gov Katie Branson

Thomas Marino H R 10Rayburn - 2242 202-225-3731Samuel Negatu 3:00 p.m. Sara Rogers, Dep. Chief of Staffsara.rogers@mail.house.gov Jaclyn Louis

Charles W. Dent H R 15Rayburn - 2082 202-225-6411Caitlin Wilson 11:30 a.m.Heather Smith, Scheduler heather.smith@mail.house.gov Caitlin Wilson

Ryan Costello H R 6Cannon - 326 202-225-4315 Lauryn Schothorst, Dep. Chief of Stafflauryn.scothorst@mail.house.gov Dante Cutrona

Scott Perry H R 4Longworth - 1207202-225-5836 Carol Weist, Scheduler carol.weist@mail.house.gov  Kelsey Griswold

Patrick Meehan H R 7Rayburn - 2305 202-225-2011 Colleen Gallagher, Scheduler colleen.gallagher@mail.house.gov Julie Nolan

Brendan Boyle H D 13Longworth - 1133202-225-6111 Daniel Maher, Office Manager daniel.maher@mail.house.gov Helena Mastrogianis

Brian Fitzpatrick H R 8Cannon - 514 202-225-4276no TRIO in D8 Emery Boyer Scheduler/Leg. Assist.emery.boyer@mail.house.gov

Team Leader - Uriel Trujillo utrujillo@po-box.esu.edu - 610-504-1534

Pennsylvania

Team Leader - VACANT - ???

Team Leader - Crista Gray gray028@gannon.edu

Team Leader - John Kula jkula@bloomu.edu 814-777-5372


